

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE

ALEX FRIEDMANN,)
Individually and as a Managing Editor)
of Prison Legal News,)
Petitioner / Appellant.)
v.) Case No. M2014-01413-COA-R3-CV
MARSHALL COUNTY,)
Joe Boyd Liggett, County Mayor,)
acting by and through the)
MARSHALL COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT,)
Norman Dalton, Sheriff,)
Respondents / Appellees.)

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

*Rule 3 Appeal from the Final Judgment of the Chancery Court
for Marshall County, Case No. 17017*

Robert Dalton #029791
Michael Auffinger #030934
Counsel for the Appellant
535 2nd Avenue North, No. 1
Lewisburg, TN 37091
931.422.5400

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 12

 I. Standard of Review 12

 II. Introductory Background 13

 III. The Records In Question In The Instant Case Are Public Records 15

 IV. The Governmental Entity Refused to Disclose the Records 16

 ISSUE ONE 17

 ISSUE ONE § (a) 17

 ISSUE ONE § (b) 24

 V. The Refusal to Disclose the Records in the Instant Case Was Willful 26

 ISSUE TWO 27

 ISSUE TWO § (a) 27

 ISSUE TWO § (b) 32

 VI. All Reasonable Costs and Attorneys Fees 35

 ISSUE THREE 35

CONCLUSION 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Tenn. Code Ann. § 10-7-503	5,6,10,13,19-23
Tenn. Code Ann. § 10-7-505	4,12-14,19,21-23,29,41

RULES

Tenn. R. App. P. 13	12
---------------------------	----

CASES

<i>Abernethy v. Brandt</i> , 120 S.W.3d 310 (Tenn. Ct. App. 2002)	32
<i>Cole v. Campbell</i> , 968 S.W.2d 274 (Tenn. 1998)	38
<i>Combined Commc'ns, Inc. v. Solid Waste Region Bd.</i> , No. 01-A-01-9310-CH00441 (Tenn. Ct. App. Apr. 13, 1994).....	40
<i>Contemporary Media, Inc. v. City of Memphis</i> , No. 02A01-9807-CH00211 (Tenn. Ct. App. May 11, 1999)	20,28,29,40
<i>Devorak v. Patterson</i> , 907 S.W.2d 815 (Tenn. Ct. App. 1995)	12
<i>Jones v. Crumley</i> , No. E2003-01598-COA-R3-CV (Tenn. Ct. App. Sep. 20, 2004)	18
<i>Little v. City of Chattanooga</i> , No. E2011-027-24-COA-R3-CV (Tenn. Ct. App. Sep. 25, 2012)	39
<i>Little v. City of Chattanooga</i> , No. E2013-00838-COA-R3-CV (Tenn. Ct. App. Feb. 14, 2014)	12
<i>Lee Med., Inc. v. Beecher</i> , 312 S.W.3d 515 (Tenn. 2010)	12
<i>Memphis Publ'g Co. v. City of Memphis</i> , 871 S.W.2d 681 (Tenn. 1994)	13,14

Schneider v. City of Jackson, 226 S.W.3d 332 (Tenn. 2007)13

The Tennessean v. City of Lebanon, No. M2002-02078-COA-R3-CV
(Tenn. Ct. App. Feb. 13, 2004) 14,26-29,40

Waller v. Bryan, 16 S.W.3d 770 (Tenn. Ct. App. 1999) 17,18,22,27,29,31

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Op. Tenn. Att'y Gen. No. 06-069 (Apr. 12, 2006) 18,29
